

Court No. - 54

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 9385 of 1988

Petitioner :- Smt. Mandhiraji

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Swaraj Prakash, Ajay Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- P.C. Shukla, SC

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file his rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 to 7.

List after three weeks.

Order Date :- 1.4.2019

Anurag/-