

Court No. - 18

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 9385 of 1988

Petitioner :- Smt. Mandhiraji

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Swaraj Prakash, Ajay Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- P.C. Shukla, Anil Kumar Sharma, Sarvesh Kumar Mishra, SC

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

This matter was mentioned in the morning on behalf of the contesting respondents on the ground of urgency that interim order is operating since 1988. Accordingly, it is taken up.

This is an old matter of the year 1988.

Sri Ajay Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel for the petitioner says that he wants to bring on record a neat copy of the document annexed as Annexure 12 and also file a rejoinder affidavit. He may do so within a week.

List on 22.10.2019 in the top three cases.

Order Date :- 14.10.2019

BKM/-