

Court No. - 68

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 9385 of 1988

Petitioner :- Smt. Mandhiraji

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Swaraj Prakash, Ajay Kumar
Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- P.C. Shukla, Anil Kumar
Sharma, Sarvesh Kumar Mishra, SC

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

1. This is a very old matter. Substitution application is stated to be pending.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant states that he has filed substitution application on 08.01.2020, but the same is not on record.
3. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record, by the next date of listing.
4. List in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 23.1.2020

I. Batabyal