



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 9385 of 1988

Smt. Mandhiraji

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

D.D.C. And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Amit Malik, Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Awdhesh Narayan Srivastava, Bramhapal Malick, Swaraj Prakash
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Anil Kumar Sharma, P.C.Shukla, Sarvesh Kumar Mishra, SC

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

List this matter on 18.5.2026 in top 10 cases.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

April 29, 2026

Vandana Y.